

## FEIG ELECTRONICS Joins Global RAIN Alliance

*Industry alliance to promote awareness, education of UHF RFID technology* 

ATLANTA, GA, USA, July 23, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Today <u>FEIG ELECTRONICS</u>, a leading global supplier of radio frequency identification (RFID) readers and antennas, announced that the company has joined the <u>RAIN RFID</u> <u>Alliance</u>. RAIN is an industry alliance to promote awareness, education and initiatives to accelerate <u>UHF RFID</u> growth and adoption in business and consumer applications worldwide.



A pioneer in RFID technology, FEIG is one of just a few global suppliers offering RFID readers and antennas for all three standard operating frequency ranges: LF, HF and UHF. Through its participation in the RAIN Alliance, FEIG will have the opportunity to use the RAIN RFID logo, helping prospective customers to more easily identify compatible products.

"RAIN will become the equivalent of the Wi-Fi Alliance or the Bluetooth Special Interest Group, devoted entirely to the UHF RFID arena," said Steve Halliday, president of RAIN. "Although we will have input into the standardization arena, we will mostly concentrate on interoperability of the various products and marketing of the technology."

"As a provider of unrivalled solutions for a variety of specialized applications, FEIG is a proud member of many trusted organizations related to RFID," said Frithjof Walk, president, FEIG ELECTRONICS, Inc. "With the RAIN Alliance, we see an opportunity to fulfill the need for an authoritative, international cooperation among leading innovators to further advance the Internet of Things ecosystem."

RAIN is affiliated with the Association for Automatic Identification and Mobility. The newly elected Board of Directors for RAIN includes representatives from industry leaders such as Google, Impinj, Intel and Smartrac.

About FEIG ELECTRONICS, Inc.

FEIG ELECTRONICS, headquartered in Duluth, Georgia, is internally developing and managing all products and services related to the OBID<sup>®</sup> - RFID business segment of FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH to the North American Market. OBID RFID reader systems from FEIG were developed according

to international standards in close cooperation with leading manufacturers of transponder chips, supporting all major types of transponder tags.

FEIG has more than 40 years of industry experience and sold well over 1 million RFID readers that meet specifications with over 99.99 percent reliability. FEIG delivers both standard and customized solutions to system integrators and resellers in access control, automotive, healthcare, library, payment, supply chain management and more.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <u>http://bit.ly/WEPYal</u>

Kelly Stark Forward Vision Marketing, LLC (214) 228-7882 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/215220397

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.